specifically delegating any of the powers set forth in Section 230.00 to any officer 
other than the County Executive. (Ord. 19, Sec. 1.02, Eff. 1-25-73) 

231. Director of Health and Welfare, Salary. 
The Director of Health and Welfare shall receive a salary of not less than fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) nor more than twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) per annum. (Ord. 83, 
Sec. 1.53, Eff. 8-17-77) 

232. Professional Services Contracts. 
The county executive shall file with the clerk of the county legislature a copy of each 
professional services contract executed pursuant to the county executive's authority